

Calculus 131      Syllabus  


        Fall 2008
Session
Date



Topic



Sections

1.
   
Wed. Sept 3
 Functions and Change


1.1, 1.2, 1.3

2.

Fri.    Sept 5
 Linear, Even & Odd, 




3.

Mon. Sept 8    Basic Types of Functions




First Problem Set Due:

4.

Wed. Sept 10
 Absolute Value 

5.

Fri     Sept 12
 Transformations, Trig Functions

1.1, 1.2, 1.3

6.

Mon. Sept.15
  Composition

Second Problem Set Due

7.

Wed. Sept 17
  Sketch and Solve



1., 1.3, 1.4

8.

Fri.    Sept 19    Problems



    Chapter Review
9.

Mon. Sept 22   Problems

Third Problem Set Due

10.

Wed. Sept 24
Chapter One EXAM

11.

Fri.    Sept 26    Limits, Graphs, Continuity, Greatest Integer
2.1, 2.2, 2.5

12.

Mon. Sept. 29  Difference Quotient, IVT


Fourth Problem Set Due:

13.

Wed. Oct. 1
Problems and Special Limits

  1.1, 2.2, 2.3, 3.1, 3.4

14.

Fri.    Oct 3
Limit Laws & Squeeze






15.

Mon. Oct 6
Precise Definition

Fifth Problem Set Due

16.

Wed. Oct 8
Problems


 
  2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5,2.5

17.

Fri.    Oct 10
Problems








18.

Mon. Oct 13
Problems

Sixth Problem Set Due:

19.

Wed. Oct 15
Chapter Two EXAM





20.

Fri.    Oct 17
Derivatives





3.3






FALL BREAK

21.

Mon. Oct 27 
 Rules and Graphs


      3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4

22.

Wed. Oct 29
 Power Rule Proof

23.

Fri.    Oct 31
 Chain Rule


Seventh Problem Set Due

24.

Mon. Nov 3
Trig Proof 




3.1 – 3.5


25.

Wed.  Nov 5
Problems






26.

Fri.     Nov 7
Practice


Eighth Problem Set Due

27.

Mon. Nov 10
Practice






28.

Wed. Nov 12
Exam Chapter Three first half

29.

Fri.     Nov 14 Implicit and Word Problems


3.6, 3.7, 3.8


30.

Mon.  Nov 17  Related Rates

31.

Wed.   Nov 19  Problems


Ninth Problem Set Due

32.
   
Fri.     Nov 21  Word Problems


           3.6, 3.7, 3.8
 

33.

Mon.  Nov 24
 Linearization

                              3.6, 3.7. 3.8, 3.9


34.

Wed.   Nov 26
 Word Problems


Tenth Problem Set Due




Thanksgiving Break








Fri.    Nov 28  free day


35.

Mon. Dec 1
Problems




  Chapter 3


Eleventh Problem Set Due

36.

Wed.  Dec 3
Important Problems


        Chapters 1,2,3


37.

Fri.     Dec 5
Practice


 

38.

Mon.  Dec 8
Practice


Twelfth Problem Set Due

39.

Wed. Dec 10  Chapter 3 Exam and Other “Good” Problems
40. 

Fri.    Dec 13 

Final Exam:
 

